
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1676
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2000
ATOMIC POWER PLANTS IN RAJASTHAN
JASWANT SINGH BISHNOI

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of atomic power plants in Rajasthan at present and the number out of them remained out of order during a year;

(b) whether the Union Government propose to set up more such plants in Rajasthan; and

(c) if so, by when?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) Rajasthan Atomic Power Station Unit-1,2,3 & 4 are presently in operation in Rajasthan. RAPS-1 is under shutdown since
26.9.2000 for carrying out In-service Inspection (ISI) of coolant channels and end-shields.

(b) & (c) Unit 5 & 6 of Rajasthan Atomic Power Project are planned to be commenced during the 10th Plan period subject to approvals and availability of financial resources.
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